F20 000001965			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300344566883		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/15/2001007020 **35.00		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Office Use Only			
Once use only	R WHATE JUIL 0 5000		

1 T

· •

May 11, 2020

We are seeking to amend the Capital Health Venture's Foreign Corporation Registration that was certified on April 20, 2020.

Andrew Russo has become President and Director (formerly Treasurer and Director)

Gonzalo Vazquez has become Treasurer and Director (formerly President and Director).

(L. Jack Staley remains the Secretary and Director and no amendment is necessary)

The State of Delaware does not require officers to be listed its Certificate of Incorporation. Therefore, an amendment to it is not necessary. We have attached the State of Delaware Certificate of Incorporation and the recently submitted Certificate of Good Standing.

buch h. Russ

Andrew Russo, President Capital Health Ventures Inc. TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Amending Officers

	~	~	
Name	ot	Corn	oration
	÷.		

# DOCUMENT NUMBER: F20000001965

The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Andrew Russo

i.

Name of Contact Person

Capital Health Ventures Inc

Firm/Company

1323 SW 23rd Street

Address

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315-2338

City/State and Zip Code

arusso@CapitalHealthVentures.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Andrew Russo		954 at (	292-7062	
Name	e of Contact Person	Area C	ode & Daytime	Felephone Number
Enclosed is a checl	k for the following amount:			
⊠\$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified (	Filing Fee & Copy	\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

#### PROFIT CORPORATION

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607,1504, F.S.)

#### SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

F2000001965

(Document number of corporation (if known)

Capital Health Ventures, Inc.

(Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State)

3 April, 20, 2020

2. Delaware

(Incorporated under laws of)

(Date authorized to do business in Florida)

#### SECTION II

#### (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of

incorporation?

5.

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation)

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

	(New duration)		•
7. If the amendment changes the jurisdi	iction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdict	ion.	Ū.
	(New jurisdiction)		-
			۲ ۲ م
<u>If amending the registered agent and/o</u> <u>new registered agent and/or the new re</u> <u>Name of New Registered Agent</u>	er registered office address in Florida, enter Egistered office address:	<u>r the name of the</u>	· <u>-</u>
new registered agent and/or the new re		r the name of the	· <u>-</u>
new registered agent and/or the new re	egistered office address:	<u>r the name of the</u>	. <u>-</u> 

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

9. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 607.1504 (4), indicate that change:

.

.

Title/ Capacity	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
President	Andrew Russo	1323 SW 23rd Street	(7Add
		Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315	CRemove
Treasurer	Andrew Russo	1323 SW 23rd Street	Add
		Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315	ERemove
Treasurer	Gonzalo Vazquez	200 South Gordon Road	🖾 Add
		Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	
President	Gonzalo Vazquez	200 South Gordon Road	🗖 Add
		Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	CRemove
			🗆 Add
			Remove

10. Attached is a certificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, authenticated not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated.

Archul 1/2

1.901114(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of<br/>a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)10 $17.5 \text{ m} \cdot 17$ 10 $17.5 \text{ m} \cdot 17$ 1017

Andrew W. RUSO

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35.00



.

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CAPITAL HEALTH VENTURES INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD. STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CAPITAL HEALTH VENTURES INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019.



Jaffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202735176 Date: 04-08-20

7569852 8300

SR# 20202584648 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Page 1



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "CAPITAL HEALTH VENTURES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 3:57 O CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Authentication: 203446670 Date: 08-21-19

7569852 8100 SR# 20196615698

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:57 PM 08/20/2019 FILED 03:57 PM 08/20/2019 SR 20196615698 - File Number 7569852

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

#### Capital Health Ventures Inc.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Capital Health Ventures Inc.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is located at: 108 West 13th Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 Located in the County of New Castle The name of the registered agent at that address is: Business Filings Incorporated

- **THIRD:** The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue is 2,000 shares of common stock having a one cent (\$0.01) par value.
- FIFTH: No director of the corporation shall be personally liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director; provided, however, that the foregoing clause shall not apply to any liability of a director (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. This Article shall not eliminate or limit the liability of a director for any act or omission occurring prior to the time this Article became effective.
- SIXTH: The name and address of the incorporator is Business Filings Incorporated, 8020 Excelsior Dr., Suite 200, Madison, WI 53717.
- SEVENTH: The names and addresses of the directors of the corporation are:

Gonzalo Vazquez, 200 South Gordon Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 Andrew Russo, 1323 SW 23rd Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33315 L. Jack Staley, 640 SE 26th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

I, the undersigned, being the incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware do make, file, and record this Certificate of Incorporation and do certify that the facts herein are true.

Business Filings Incorporated, Incorporator Mark Williams, A.V.P.

Dated: August 20, 2019